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—

Secrion 2. This act ehall be in force from and after
its Xublication.
pproved March 5, 1869..

CHAPTER 86.
[ Published March 9, 1869.]

AN AOT to amend chapter 81 of the general laws of 1868, entitled
“an act in relation to county supervisors in counties containing
less than three towns.”

The poople of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectroN 1. Chapter 81of the general laws of 1863, Amended.
entitled *“an act in relation to county supervisors in
counties containing less than three towns,” is heieby
amended by adding after section 3, the follpwing, viz:
“Section 4. The _'%)oa.rds of supervisors elected under
the provisions of this act, shall, at their first meeting in
January, choose by ballot, one of their number as chair-
man of the board for one year,” and that section 4 is
hereby changed to section 5,.and section. § is hereby
changed to section 6. ,

SgcTIoN % This act shall take, effect and be.in
force from apd after its passage and publication.

Approved March 5, 1369,

B-G. 1..



